

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1433/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2002 in CRLM No. 35943/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANGAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER PAL KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called out earlier, no-one appeared, and it was thereafter

passed over. The matter has again been called out, but no-one appears. The Special Leave

Petition is dismissed for default of appearance.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master